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West Virginia University - Institute of Technology
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate
Resident, and Nonresident Students

2016-17

University  University
Tuition Fees

Regular Full-Time Resident

Program
Tuition

Semester
Total

$3,324

Regular Full-Time Nonresident

$8,364

Aviation Management Resident

$4,656

Aviation Management Nonresident

$9,696

Engineering Resident

$4,224

Engineering Nonresident

$9,264

Nursing Resident

$4,458

Nursing Nonresident

$9,498

Business & Management Resident

$3,588

Business & Management Nonresident

$8,628

Regents BA Resident

$3,588

Regents BA Nonresident

$8,628

Math & Natural Sciences Resident

$3,624

Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident

$8,664

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page

Contents

Annual
Total

$6,648
$16,728
$9,312
$19,392
$8,448
$18,528
$8,916
$18,996
$7,176
$17,256
$7,176
$17,256
$7,248

$17,328







West Virginia University - Institute of Technology
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate
Resident, and Nonresident Students

2015-16

University  University
Tuition Fees

Regular Full-Time Resident

Program
Tuition

Semester
Total

$3,168

Regular Full-Time Nonresident

$8,868

Engineering Resident (1)

$4,068

Engineering Nonresident (1)

$9,048

Nursing Resident (2)

$4,248

Nursing Nonresident (2)

$9,048

Business & Management Resident (3)

$3,432

Business & Management Nonresident (3)

$8,232

Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4)

$3,468

Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4)

$8,268

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page

Contents

Annual
Total

$6,336
$17,736
$8,136
$18,096
$8,496
$18,096
$6,864
$16,464
$6,936

$16,536




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate
Resident, and Nonresident Students

2014-15

University  University
Tuition Fees

Regular Full-Time Resident

Program
Tuition

Semester
Total

$3,024

Regular Full-Time Nonresident

$7,596

Engineering Resident (1)

$3,960

Engineering Nonresident (1)

$8,532

Nursing Resident (2)

$4,152

Nursing Nonresident (2)

$8,724

Business & Management Resident (3)

$3,300

Business & Management Nonresident (3)

$7,872

Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4)

$3,336

Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4)

$7,908

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page

Contents

Annual
Total

$6,048

$15,192
$7,920

$17,064
$8,304
$17,448
$6,600
$15,744
$6,672

$15,816




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate
Resident, and Nonresident Students

2013-14

University  University
Tuition Fees

Regular Full-Time Resident $2,676

Program
Tuition

Semester
Total

$2,904

Regular Full-Time Nonresident $7,368

$7,596

Engineering Resident (1) $2,676

$3,840

Engineering Nonresident (1) $7,368

$8,532

Nursing Resident (2) $2,676

$4,032

Nursing Nonresident (2) $7,368

$8,724

Business & Management Resident (3) $2,676

$3,180

Business & Management Nonresident (3) $7,368

$7,872

Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4) $2,676

$3,216

Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4) $7,368

$7,908

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page

Contents

Annual
Total

$5,808

$15,192
$7,680

$17,064
$8,064
$17,448
$6,360
$15,744
$6,432

$15,816



West Virginia University - Institute of Technology
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate
Resident, and Nonresident Students

2012-13

University  University
Tuition Fees

Regular Full-Time Resident $2,568

Program
Tuition

Semester
Total

Regular Full-Time Nonresident $6,779

Engineering Resident (1) $2,568

Engineering Nonresident (1) $6,779

Nursing Resident (2) $2,568

Nursing Nonresident (2) $6,779

Business & Management Resident (3) $2,568

Business & Management Nonresident (3) $6,779

Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4) $2,568

Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4) $6,779

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page

Contents

Annual
Total

$5,558
$13,980
$7,358
$15,780
$7,712
$16,134
$6,086
$14,508
$6,158

$14,580



West Virginia University - Institute of Technology Contents
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate

Resident, and Nonresident Students

2011-12

Special . Program Standard
System p : Educational g .. - Semester
: Institutional Specific Auxiliary Annual Total
Capital Fees . & General Total
Capital Fees Fees Fees

Regular Full-Time Resident $2,672 $5,344

Regular Full-Time Nonresident $6,722 $13,444

Engineering Resident (1) $3,572 $7,144

Engineering Nonresident (1) $7,622 $15,244

Nursing Resident (2) $3,749 $7,498

Nursing Nonresident (2) $10,655 $21,310

Business & Management Resident (3) $2,936 $5,872

Business & Management Nonresident (3) $6,986 $13,972

Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4) $2,972 $5,944

Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4) $7,022 $14,044

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate
Resident, and Nonresident Students

2010-11

System Special
Capital Institutional
Fees Capital Fees

Regular Full-Time Resident

Educational
& General

Program
Specific
Fees

Standard
Auxiliary
Fees

Contents

SENES Gl
Total

$2,582

Regular Full-Time Nonresident

$6,632

Engineering Resident

$3,368

Engineering Nonresident

$7,418

Nursing Resident

$3,382

Nursing Nonresident

$7,432

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source

Click here to go to contents page

Annual
Total

$5,164
$13,264
$6,736
$14,836
$6,764

$14,864




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology Contents
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate

Resident, and Nonresident Students

2009-10

System Special Educational Program Standard

Capital Institutional & General Specific  Auxiliary
Fees Capital Fees Fees Fees

Semester Annual
Total Total

Regular Full-Time Resident $2,582 $5,164

Regular Full-Time Nonresident $6,632 $13,264

Engineering Resident $3,368 $6,736

Engineering Nonresident $7,418 $14,836

Nursing Resident $3,382 $6,764

Nursing Nonresident $7,432 $14,864

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology Contents
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate

Resident, and Nonresident Students

2008-09

Special Educational Program Standard

System e - 0
: Institutional Specific Auxiliary
Capital Fees Capital Fees & General Fees Fees

Semester Annual
Total Total

Regular Full-Time Resident $1,969 $4,964

Regular Full-Time Nonresident $5,169 $12,748

Engineering Resident $1,969 $6,476

Engineering Nonresident $5,169 $14,260

Nursing Resident $1,969 $6,476

Nursing Nonresident $5,169 $14,260

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology Contents
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate

Resident, and Nonresident Students

2007-08

Special Educational Program Standard

System o - .
; Institutional Specific Auxiliary
Capital Fees Capital Fees & General Fees Fees

Semester Annual
Total Total

Regular Full-Time Resident $2,299 $4,598

Regular Full-Time Nonresident $5,904 $11,808

Engineering Resident $2,999 $5,998

Engineering Nonresident $6,604 $13,208

Nursing Resident $2,999 $5,998

Nursing Nonresident $6,604 $13,208

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source
Click here to go to contents page




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology Contents
WVUIT Room and Board
Regular Semester and Annual Totals

Resident, and Nonresident Students
2007-08 - 2012-13 Terms

WVUIT Campus 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12 2010-11 2009-10 2008-09 2007-08
Coed* - Double $1,550

Coed* - Single $2,450

Hi Rise - Quad $1,600 [ $1,600 [ $1,550 [ $1,550

Hi Rise - Triple (1) $1,800 | $1,800 | $1,550

Hi Rise - Double (2) $2,500 | $2,500 | $2,400 | $2,350

Hi Rise - Single (3) $1,900 | $1,900 | $1,800 | $1,750

Maclin Hall - Double Suite Room $3,179 | $3,028 | $3,028 | $2,898 | $2,800 | $2,800 | $2,600 | $2,400

VEW TN EUREDLIT I RSN CRROLINESERSGEIEN $3,800 | $3,245 | $3,245 | $3,105 | $3,000 | $3,000 | $2,800 | $2,800

Maclin Hall - Single Room $3,521 | $3,353 | $3,353 | $3,209 | $3,100 | $3,100 | $2,700 | $2,700 | $2,550

Maclin Hall - Double Room $2,726 | $2,596 | $2,596 | $2,484 | $2,400 | $2,400 | $2,400 | $2,400 | $1,850

Maclin Hall - Double as a Single $3,700 | $3,137 | $3,137 | $3,002 | $2,900 | $2,900 | $2,500 | $2,500

Maclin Hall - Private Double Suite Room $3,028 | $3,028 | $2,898 | $2,800 | $2,800 | $2,600 | $2,400

Maclin Hall - Triple Room $1,869 | $1,782

Maclin Hall - Triple Room Suite $2,117 | $2,018

Ratliff - Double $2,271 | $2,163 | $2,163 | $2,070 [ $2,000 [ $2,000 | $1,800 | $1,600 | $1,550

Ratliff - Private Double Suite Room $2,498 | $2,379 | $2,379 | $2,277 | $2,200 | $2,200 | $2,000 | $1,800 | $1,750

REW ST [CROIAA  ERIAATINCE D II[o] ROl $3,067 | $2,921 | $2,921 [ $2,795 | $2,700 [ $2,700 | $2,500 | $2,400 | $2,350

Ratliff - Single Occupancy in Double Suite $3,294 | $3,137 | $3,137 | $3,002 | $2,900 | $2,900 | $2,700 | $2,600 | $2,550

Semester - 10 Meal Plan $1,673 | $1,593 | $1,593 | $1,480 | $1,430 | $1,430 | $1,350 | $1,272 | $1,200

Semester - 15 Meal Plan $1,812 | $1,726 | $1,726 | $1,604 | $1,550 | $1,550 | $1,460 | $1,372 | $1,300

Semester - 19 Meal Plan $1,948 | $1,855 | $1,855 | $1,723 | $1,665 | $1,665 | $1,570 | $1,472 | $1,400

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source

Click here to go to contents page




West Virginia University - Institute of Technology Contents
WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Resident, and Nonresident Students

2007-08 - 2016-17 Terms

Notes
2011-12 Notes

1) Fee includes the increase of differential faculty personnel costs, differential expendable item costs, and the differential equipment costs relative to
the same fee last year. The fee increase relative to last year includes consideration of the laboratory fees that have been eliminated relative to

2) Fee was adjusted to maintain consistency in the Total Tuition and Fees paid by Tech Nursing students with the total tuition and Fees paid by Main
Campus Nursing students. Please note that Tech does not currently have nonresident students in the Nursing Program.

3) Fee accounts for the differential instructional costs, primarily faculty personnel costs, relative to students that take programs that are only charged
Regular Tuition and Fees. This is a new fee.

4) Fee accounts for the differential faculty personnel costs, differential expendable item costs, and the differential equipment costs relative to students
that take programs that are only charged Regular Tuition and Fees. All the program specific laboratory fees have been eliminated and their costs has
been effectively included in this fee. This is a new fee.

* Coed residence hall will not be used in 2008-09
** Maclin was recently renovated, is air conditioned and viewed as the most desirable residence hall on campus. The significant increase in a Maclin
double room is to assure a rate equivalent to the Hi Rise double, which is a less desirable residence hall.

1) This rate is for three students living in a room designed for four
2) This rate is for two students living in a room designed for four.
3) This rate is for four very small singles. The single rooms are smaller than the Hi Rise doubles.

Source: WVU Office of Academic Affairs & Research and Office of Admissions & Records

Click here to go to contents page
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