West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Resident, and Nonresident Students 2007-08 - 2016-17 Terms

Click on Title below

Content
Undergraduate 2016-17
Undergraduate 2015-16
Undergraduate 2014-15
Undergraduate 2013-14
Undergraduate 2012-13
Undergraduate 2011-12
Undergraduate 2010-11
Undergraduate 2009-10
Undergraduate 2008-09
Undergraduate 2007-08
Room and Board
Definitions

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2016-17

	University Tuition	University Fees	Program Tuition	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$3,096	\$228		\$3,324	\$6,648
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$8,136	\$228		\$8,364	\$16,728
Aviation Management Resident	\$3,096	\$228	\$1332	\$4,656	\$9,312
Aviation Management Nonresident	\$8,136	\$228	\$1332	\$9,696	\$19,392
Engineering Resident	\$3,096	\$228	\$900	\$4,224	\$8,448
Engineering Nonresident	\$8,136	\$228	\$900	\$9,264	\$18,528
Nursing Resident	\$3,096	\$228	\$1,134	\$4,458	\$8,916
Nursing Nonresident	\$8,136	\$228	\$1,134	\$9,498	\$18,996
Business & Management Resident	\$3,096	\$228	\$264	\$3,588	\$7,176
Business & Management Nonresident	\$8,136	\$228	\$264	\$8,628	\$17,256
Regents BA Resident	\$3,096	\$228	\$264	\$3,588	\$7,176
Regents BA Nonresident	\$8,136	\$228	\$264	\$8,628	\$17,256
Math & Natural Sciences Resident	\$3,096	\$228	\$300	\$3,624	\$7,248
Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident	\$8,136	\$228	\$300	\$8,664	\$17,328

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2015-16

	University Tuition	University Fees	Program Tuition	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$2,940	\$228		\$3,168	\$6,336
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$7,740	\$228	900	\$8,868	\$17,736
Engineering Resident (1)	\$2,940	\$228	\$900	\$4,068	\$8,136
Engineering Nonresident (1)	\$7,740	\$228	\$1080	\$9,048	\$18,096
Nursing Resident (2)	\$2,940	\$228	\$1,080	\$4,248	\$8,496
Nursing Nonresident (2)	\$7,740	\$228	\$1,080	\$9,048	\$18,096
Business & Management Resident (3)	\$2,940	\$228	\$264	\$3,432	\$6,864
Business & Management Nonresident (3)	\$7,740	\$228	\$264	\$8,232	\$16,464
Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4)	\$2,940	\$228	\$300	\$3,468	\$6,936
Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4)	\$7,740	\$228	\$300	\$8,268	\$16,536

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2014-15

	University Tuition	University Fees	Program Tuition	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$2,796	\$228		\$3,024	\$6,048
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$7,368	\$228		\$7,596	\$15,192
Engineering Resident (1)	\$2,796	\$228	\$936	\$3,960	\$7,920
Engineering Nonresident (1)	\$7,368	\$228	\$936	\$8,532	\$17,064
Nursing Resident (2)	\$2,796	\$228	\$1,128	\$4,152	\$8,304
Nursing Nonresident (2)	\$7,368	\$228	\$1,128	\$8,724	\$17,448
Business & Management Resident (3)	\$2,796	\$228	\$276	\$3,300	\$6,600
Business & Management Nonresident (3)	\$7,368	\$228	\$276	\$7,872	\$15,744
Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4)	\$2,796	\$228	\$312	\$3,336	\$6,672
Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4)	\$7,368	\$228	\$312	\$7,908	\$15,816

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2013-14

	University Tuition	University Fees	Program Tuition	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$2,676	\$228		\$2,904	\$5,808
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$7,368	\$228		\$7,596	\$15,192
Engineering Resident (1)	\$2,676	\$228	\$936	\$3,840	\$7,680
Engineering Nonresident (1)	\$7,368	\$228	\$936	\$8,532	\$17,064
Nursing Resident (2)	\$2,676	\$228	\$1,128	\$4,032	\$8,064
Nursing Nonresident (2)	\$7,368	\$228	\$1,128	\$8,724	\$17,448
Business & Management Resident (3)	\$2,676	\$228	\$276	\$3,180	\$6,360
Business & Management Nonresident (3)	\$7,368	\$228	\$276	\$7,872	\$15,744
Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4)	\$2,676	\$228	\$312	\$3,216	\$6,432
Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4)	\$7,368	\$228	\$312	\$7,908	\$15,816

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2012-13

	University Tuition	University Fees	Program Tuition	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$2,568	\$211		\$2,779	\$5,558
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$6,779	\$211		\$6,990	\$13,980
Engineering Resident (1)	\$2,568	\$211	\$900	\$3,679	\$7,358
Engineering Nonresident (1)	\$6,779	\$211	\$900	\$7,890	\$15,780
Nursing Resident (2)	\$2,568	\$211	\$1,077	\$3,856	\$7,712
Nursing Nonresident (2)	\$6,779	\$211	\$1,077	\$8,067	\$16,134
Business & Management Resident (3)	\$2,568	\$211	\$264	\$3,043	\$6,086
Business & Management Nonresident (3)	\$6,779	\$211	\$264	\$7,254	\$14,508
Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4)	\$2,568	\$211	\$300	\$3,079	\$6,158
Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4)	\$6,779	\$211	\$300	\$7,290	\$14,580

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2011-12

	System Capital Fees	Special Institutional Capital Fees	Educational & General	Program Specific Fees	Standard Auxiliary Fees	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$175	\$127	\$2,159		\$211	\$2,672	\$5,344
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,517		\$211	\$6,722	\$13,444
Engineering Resident (1)	\$175	\$127	\$2,159	\$900	\$211	\$3,572	\$7,144
Engineering Nonresident (1)	\$650	\$344	\$5,517	\$900	\$211	\$7,622	\$15,244
Nursing Resident (2)	\$175	\$127	\$2,159	\$1,077	\$211	\$3,749	\$7,498
Nursing Nonresident (2)	\$650	\$344	\$5,517	\$3,933	\$211	\$10,655	\$21,310
Business & Management Resident (3)	\$175	\$127	\$2,159	\$264	\$211	\$2,936	\$5,872
Business & Management Nonresident (3)	\$650	\$344	\$5,517	\$264	\$211	\$6,986	\$13,972
Math & Natural Sciences Resident (4)	\$175	\$127	\$2,159	\$300	\$211	\$2,972	\$5,944
Math & Natural Sciences Nonresident (4)	\$650	\$344	\$5,517	\$300	\$211	\$7,022	\$14,044

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology
WVUIT Tuition and Fees
Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate
Resident, and Nonresident Students
2010-11

	System Capital Fees	Special Institutional Capital Fees	Educational & General	Program Specific Fees	Standard Auxiliary Fees	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$175	\$127	\$2,069		\$211	\$2,582	\$5,164
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,427		\$211	\$6,632	\$13,264
Engineering Resident	\$175	\$127	\$2,069	\$786	\$211	\$3,368	\$6,736
Engineering Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,427	\$786	\$211	\$7,418	\$14,836
Nursing Resident	\$175	\$127	\$2,069	\$800	\$211	\$3,382	\$6,764
Nursing Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,427	\$800	\$211	\$7,432	\$14,864

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source

Click here to go to contents page

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2009-10

	System Capital Fees	Special Institutional Capital Fees	Educational & General	Program Specific Fees	Standard Auxiliary Fees	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$175	\$127	\$2,069		\$211	\$2,582	\$5,164
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,427		\$211	\$6,632	\$13,264
Engineering Resident	\$175	\$127	\$2,069	\$786	\$211	\$3,368	\$6,736
Engineering Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,427	\$786	\$211	\$7,418	\$14,836
Nursing Resident	\$175	\$127	\$2,069	\$800	\$211	\$3,382	\$6,764
Nursing Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,427	\$800	\$211	\$7,432	\$14,864

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2008-09

	System Capital Fees	Special Institutional Capital Fees	Educational & General	Program Specific Fees	Standard Auxiliary Fees	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$175	\$127	\$1,969		\$211	\$2,482	\$4,964
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,169		\$211	\$6,374	\$12,748
Engineering Resident	\$175	\$127	\$1,969	\$756	\$211	\$3,238	\$6,476
Engineering Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,169	\$756	\$211	\$7,130	\$14,260
Nursing Resident	\$175	\$127	\$1,969	\$756	\$211	\$3,238	\$6,476
Nursing Nonresident	\$650	\$344	\$5,169	\$756	\$211	\$7,130	\$14,260

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Tuition and Fees Regular Semester and Annual Totals Undergraduate Resident, and Nonresident Students 2007-08

	System Capital Fees	Special Institutional Capital Fees	Educational & General	Program Specific Fees	Standard Auxiliary Fees	Semester Total	Annual Total
Regular Full-Time Resident	\$175	\$90	\$1,823		\$211	\$2,299	\$4,598
Regular Full-Time Nonresident	\$650	\$257	\$4,786		\$211	\$5,904	\$11,808
Engineering Resident	\$175	\$90	\$1,823	\$700	\$211	\$2,999	\$5,998
Engineering Nonresident	\$650	\$257	\$4,786	\$700	\$211	\$6,604	\$13,208
Nursing Resident	\$175	\$90	\$1,823	\$700	\$211	\$2,999	\$5,998
Nursing Nonresident	\$650	\$257	\$4,786	\$700	\$211	\$6,604	\$13,208

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology WVUIT Room and Board Regular Semester and Annual Totals Resident, and Nonresident Students 2007-08 - 2012-13 Terms

WVUIT Campus	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12	2010-11	2009-10	2008-09	2007-08
Coed* - Double									\$1,550
Coed* - Single									\$2,450
Hi Rise - Quad						\$1,600	\$1,600	\$1,550	\$1,550
Hi Rise - Triple (1)						\$1,800	\$1,800	\$1,550	
Hi Rise - Double (2)						\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,400	\$2,350
Hi Rise - Single (3)						\$1,900	\$1,900	\$1,800	\$1,750
Maclin Hall - Double Suite Room	\$3,179	\$3,028	\$3,028	\$2,898	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,600	\$2,400	
Maclin Hall - Double Suite Room as a Single	\$3,800	\$3,245	\$3,245	\$3,105	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$2,800	\$2,800	
Maclin Hall - Single Room	\$3,521	\$3,353	\$3,353	\$3,209	\$3,100	\$3,100	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$2,550
Maclin Hall - Double Room	\$2,726	\$2,596	\$2,596	\$2,484	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$1,850
Maclin Hall - Double as a Single	\$3,700	\$3,137	\$3,137	\$3,002	\$2,900	\$2,900	\$2,500	\$2,500	
Maclin Hall - Private Double Suite Room		\$3,028	\$3,028	\$2,898	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,600	\$2,400	
Maclin Hall - Triple Room	\$1,869	\$1,782							
Maclin Hall - Triple Room Suite	\$2,117	\$2,018							
Ratliff - Double	\$2,271	\$2,163	\$2,163	\$2,070	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$1,800	\$1,600	\$1,550
Ratliff - Private Double Suite Room	\$2,498	\$2,379	\$2,379	\$2,277	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,000	\$1,800	\$1,750
Ratliff - Single Occupancy in a Double Room	\$3,067	\$2,921	\$2,921	\$2,795	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$2,500	\$2,400	\$2,350
Ratliff - Single Occupancy in Double Suite	\$3,294	\$3,137	\$3,137	\$3,002	\$2,900	\$2,900	\$2,700	\$2,600	\$2,550
Board									
Semester - 10 Meal Plan	\$1,673	\$1,593	\$1,593	\$1,480	\$1,430	\$1,430	\$1,350	\$1,272	\$1,200
Semester - 15 Meal Plan	\$1,812	\$1,726	\$1,726	\$1,604	\$1,550	\$1,550	\$1,460	\$1,372	\$1,300
Semester - 19 Meal Plan	\$1,948	\$1,855	\$1,855	\$1,723	\$1,665	\$1,665	\$1,570	\$1,472	\$1,400

Click here to see notes, definitions, and source

Click here to go to contents page

West Virginia University - Institute of Technology

WVUIT Tuition and Fees

Regular Semester and Annual Totals Resident, and Nonresident Students

2007-08 - 2016-17 Terms

Notes

2011-12 Notes

- 1) Fee includes the increase of differential faculty personnel costs, differential expendable item costs, and the differential equipment costs relative to the same fee last year. The fee increase relative to last year includes consideration of the laboratory fees that have been eliminated relative to
- 2) Fee was adjusted to maintain consistency in the Total Tuition and Fees paid by Tech Nursing students with the total tuition and Fees paid by Main Campus Nursing students. Please note that Tech does not currently have nonresident students in the Nursing Program.
- 3) Fee accounts for the differential instructional costs, primarily faculty personnel costs, relative to students that take programs that are only charged Regular Tuition and Fees. This is a new fee.
- 4) Fee accounts for the differential faculty personnel costs, differential expendable item costs, and the differential equipment costs relative to students that take programs that are only charged Regular Tuition and Fees. All the program specific laboratory fees have been eliminated and their costs has been effectively included in this fee. This is a new fee.
- * Coed residence hall will not be used in 2008-09
- ** Maclin was recently renovated, is air conditioned and viewed as the most desirable residence hall on campus. The significant increase in a Maclin double room is to assure a rate equivalent to the Hi Rise double, which is a less desirable residence hall.
- 1) This rate is for three students living in a room designed for four
- 2) This rate is for two students living in a room designed for four.
- 3) This rate is for four very small singles. The single rooms are smaller than the Hi Rise doubles.

Source: WVU Office of Academic Affairs & Research and Office of Admissions & Records

Click here to go to contents page

Contents